SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459 Page 1 of 9

Part Ne. 17120

SUPER MINI §
PARTS LIST

HOMELITE L 2.41:0]]

Homaiits Division ol Textron Ino



SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459

SUPER-MINI-S

hp. Cogenplion Bart Mo, Cty.  Np - Deagriplion Parl Wg.  Qty.
1  ECREW- Pan, B-32 =38 BOSTY g d6 "COVER- Bramher box A=ES210=0 1
2 COVER- Starter £5008-2 1 - Inzludes:
4 BHIELD- SPAING [Innet) 85113 1 a7 "SEAL-Felt as211 1
4  LOCK- Spring B5702 1 38 "AOTCA- Magneto aszes 1
& SPAING- Rewind g6107 1 1AQTOR- Megnets a7 1
8 SHIELD- Spring (outer) B5114 1 3% $COIL & COQRE BBT10 1
T RIMG- Ratalting A5126 1 40 fLEAD GROUP- Frimary aR7te 1
8 PULLEY & CLP A-5E1T0 1 41 {POINTS- Broaker A-BRTID 1
® ROPE- Startar, 42" k4 gB52a 1 Ingludos:
10 BUSHING- Starter clup G244 1 T ad 1SEAL- Fell BR7OS 1
1 SCREW- Hay, 10-32 % 5/8 BOTO4 4 1WASHER-Thrugt (nol shown) 2802d AR
12 HOUSING- Rewind startar A-86222-1 1 TLOGK= Breaker arm [nol shawn} b lnli]-] 1
| gl g 43 {BEOX-Oroaker LB 1
13 BOREEN- Alrinlel BE&TES 1 44 +ECHAEW- Hox, 832 & 1/2 ST 1
14 BTLIO- Drive ¥ BEtad b 46 tCOMCEMEER anriy 1
1& BUBHING- Starlsr rops €186 1 49 $COVER- Brosker box A-BAT4 1
18 GRiIB- Starer rape 6183 1 Inel ugdes:
17 IWSERT- Agpe ramining GREAT 1 47 1GABKET - Breaker bax covar AT f
18 TERMINAL- Spark plug A-I355 1 48 tSEAL- Fglt .1 Eah 1
W GADMMET- Hi-larddon faad TH034 1 45 {5CREW- Cover mounting EETIE 2
M LEAD- Ground A-B39a0 t 0 WASHER- Flat, 5/78 BADES-1 1
21 LEAD- Hi-tenaton 6205 1 Bl ML'T- Hax, 3/18-pd B1112 1
22 CORE- Cail CH2Eh 1 32 WASHER- Startar pawl B3048 2
2% “COQIL- ignitan a2 1 61 PAWL- Slarter G5 0E b
24 ‘RETAINEA- Lol GB257 1 4  EPBING- Slarter pawl BETE0 ?
25 BOREW- Coll core B2t H 65 BTLID- Starfer paw( G510 Z,
2 'LEAD QGROLP- Primary 452R1 { 66  LINE- Fugl B-BRG53A, 1
2 BCREW- Pan, 8-32 x 3/8 BCST 2 a7 Ineludes: '
28 “POINTE- Brasker A-AE 204 1 E7 GROMMET BRO4E 1
22 | Pl et 58 FILTEA- Fum| LR k]
28 “SEAL- Fall 85205 1 lagludeg:
M NUT- Hez BEIOT 1 58 FILTER- Felt S4052 1
31 "BOX- Hreaksr BEa0E-A 1
32 WASHER- Logk, ¥8 B30 -1 1
33 'SCAEW-Hex, 8-32 x 7114 aTE28 ] "Phelon
34 'CONDENBER /%2R i T¥ica
A& SCOREW- Pan, 8-02 5 172 BB 1 Phalon aad Wico paris are nol individuelly intarchangeakls,

Compisls magheic must be sliher Wioo ar Phalon,

Page 2 of 9



SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459

<0 OF = O O - O BP

10

SUFPER-MINI-S

Part Me ity
ECHEW- Retuininy E5021-A a
LINE= Ot [fiexizlu) BA137 1
FITTING- Q11 line BE13E-A 1
TANK- FLal & il A-B4a23 1
LINE- Chl [pleg un) Gavia-14 1
FIL.THEA- QN A-BE{TE 1
GASKET Fuml & ol tank BEC4E 1
COVER- Fusl & oll 1ank A-S9832 i
SCREW- Fil, 8-32 » 59 agigd -]
BCREW- Fil, B-3d x 1-7/18 el Y L
LIME~ Qut A-gaind f
CRANKCASE A-BEInG 1
Ineludes
SEAL SEQ14 1
ATUL- Cylirsdar SEN7 4
FiM- Davwal 85153 1
HEARMNG- Rolier 5178 i
KEY - Woadrull 5128 1
CRANKEHART E50048-2 1
EOREW- Ematirg rataining ERTH ?
WASHER- Look spesimi BAE0S 2
BEARING- aall B4044-B 1
FIMG- Raleining BEU4E 1
“OrRING BRLid 1

24
25

0
L)

a

*2
I
34

a5
L
a7

a5

41
43
a3
i
45

{al Part No Dy
DRIVECAEE A-Haoed 1
knciudes
BOLT- Guige bar BE02% 2
BEAL BS0MB-J 1
SCHEW= FTl, drivecase rekamer B21ET-A i
ECREW- Hax, 12-74 x 5/4 BoE e 3
“OMRING Ba1E7 1
BEARING - Noadle (ast ol 28} A-BR000 1
ROG- Cannggling A-BEQE T
Includas
BEARING- Mooadle LR 1
SCREW- Bog, B+32 x Br18 -Jak: L 2
FISTON & PIN A-BRL9T 1
Includasy
RING- fiaton pn retaining BSE1D 2
FISTON RING EEEDE 2
CAP- Mufilar B2 1
SCREW- Shaultar G 1304 Z
SCHEW- Hex, 10-32 x 372 Boa70 a
BOOY- Multiar FeBE1SE-E b
CYLIMGIER: 1=B/16 dig ABRTIT8 1
CASKET- Cylinder BEQ1S - 1
SPAREK PLUG #5130-5 1
NUT: Hax, {74-28 BioGS-2 4
VALYE- Compresach T8 loase B-A5184 1

Page 3 of 9



SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459 Page 4 of 9




SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459

SUPER-MINI-S

Ha, Pegorption Porl Mo Qv
1 COVER- Al fllfas 844098 1 1
2 NUT- Covar mauniing A-AEDTE 1
3 ANG- Relalning SR315-A, 1
4 FILTER- Elgmual gir A-88178 1
5 BRACKET- Air fier covar A3 iam 1
8 HOD- Throttie a5072-1 1
7 LINE- Fusef A-B3083-4, 1
8 SCREW- Hax hd, (10-37 « 1 B/8} -] L] 2
7 LOCKWASHER BAE 2

1@ CARBURETDR A-pd15-A 1
11 SASKET- Carburmiar esl1g 1
12 BTREW- Bhoulder S43de-A )
13 WMANIFOLD- brimkg A-B5TEA-14 1
14 QASKET- Head valva sqat L TEY 1
15 SEAT- Pasd valve o510 i
14 REED- Vahva GRl12-A 4
1T RETAINER- Resd vaive BACH T8, 1
12 CHAMBER- Carburetor Tod59-1 i
18 WAEHER- Flat 1250 1
2] PIN- Golier ik 3
21 QACMMET S4282 1
£2  FIN- Gollar &a3ad 1
21  ROD- Choke BBLTE- i
24 BLAEW- B-52 & 38 &ET7 2
25  SLEEVE- Qrounding swilgh Ba0eT 1
25 SWITCH- Togdle A-B3R3E 1
inglyces;
i MNUT= Toige swilah 7200441 1

28 PLATE INQICATING - “Oll-Din" 310 1

20 BUTTON- O pump 7020 1

a  BOO0T. Thrattle rod aredd 1

3 SCREW- Pan bd. B21bm 1

32 TAIGGSER- Throite fE031-1 1
31 PIN- Trigger angdn-1 1
A ECREW- Hex Hd. &0edg 4
a5 DRACKET- Thiolita trigger A-TO0AZ 1
[l dmer
A8 DUTHING BiTeE 1
4% BPRING- Throttio latch w447y 1
38 PIN- Trigger latch BRITI-A 1
% HUT- Hax centedingk (8-32] B2 i
A WASHER- Fim BagEn 2
41 GREOMMET- Olf [Ima E50EE-1 1

SLEEW- 17-28 x 5/8

QCRAEW- R hd. 10-22 x 7/
LT - Hex 10-32
5PRING- Reludge vahve
GROMMET- Ldip
ARDOWMMET- HiLo
LEYER- Falerrs
PLATE- Laver
CLAMP= Lavar
SCREW- Pam ho
SCREW- 1032 K &/8
SCREW- {0-27 u 678
WAZHER- Vbrater laslatlon
RING- ¥ierator [soiniar
BPACER-~ Fron! maunt
BRACKET- fagimiar mounling
NUT- Centarlosk 16-32
IBOLATOR- Vikration
SCREW- Meghing tex k.
PLATE- Bracket
BRACKET- taatalor (rear)
SLREW- Fan hd 10732 a4
COVER- Thralle hdndk (i
Ineludes;
BLIMPER
HAMDLE- Thraits {righi}
Includes:
BUMPER
SCREW- Fan hd, 832 x 68
SCREW: 8-72 & 142
SCREW- Button hd. hel
FLATE- Batlem
SCREW- Hex hd, (10-32 x A7)
LIWE- QN
YALVE- Check
YALYE- Check (ouliet)
LIME- Ol
GRCHMET- CH line
MLIT- Plynpgar
PLUNGER- DH pumg
Inelugsa:
O Ring
"2 Ring

HO&7R
80040
B1519-1
85174
88187
63198
Bo12E
85002
£5063
89571
80672
80Tad
70448-A
70432
70630
70468-2
21208
T4BE-A
7008
708411
704801
.BOEZ4
ATOETR

TIHRE
A=

T4
BOsa2
Bl G
B30T
T8
- pge)
48137
A-BE0T
A-85077
A-535214
FESE
fE0aZ
A-RE0ET-A,

5074
5408

Page 5 of 9

[ A R e Y. e LY T ey I R R i

E—y



SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459 Page 6 of 9




SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459

SUPER-MINI-S

Na, Dapcrplign Fart Ng e,
1 HAWDLE BAR- Flugh cul #-70818-1 1
2 SCREW-Cep hexhd 10-32 220 ga3zi 1
3 WAEWER- Viboration 1aciation TOd- B L]
4  AINGE- VibmUan fsolelion G432 q
& SPACER o433 1
& ISOLATOR- ¥iarmalen YO4B5-4 1
7  CONNECTOR- isclutar mig 45T .2 1
8 SCREW- Hex washer hd. [10-32 x ¥/8) B22BH i
2 ESPACEA YOs30 1

10 SCRAEW- Boo hd onp 1022 = 18 B 1
11 BRAGCKET- solator mig T0462-24 1
12 SCRAEW-10-32 5 398 EOT DA 2
13 SCREW- Flat {f2-24 » 1-1/2} ERSEd 1
14  BRACKET- Hendls ber A-A3104 1
18 ISOLATORA- Yibratlan TOs20 1
16 SPACER TO423 1
17 SCREW- Cup hex ha, 10-32 % 2.0 B2 1
18 PLATE- Back THS0%-1 1
19 SCREW- 10-32 = 1/2 ol CF 2
mn SAP- Fusi kiler A-B0800-A 1
Inciudan
21 YALVE- Chack Baast 1
22 FILTER- Fiilar tag B 54 i
x| EAIKET= Fugl Yller cap BaS01 1
4 CGAP-CHl A-B5284-FA 1
Inglyuges
25 GAGKET- Ol cap ERBa4 1
2 KIT- Bpkad bumpar A-H51E1 1
Ingludag*
ar BLREW BI0E-1 2
8 MUT- Hax 10-32 H1010-1 S
23 SCAEW=- Flat ha 10-30 & BA8 BODEE 2
do  SOREY- Guide bar agjusiing BET7E-A 1
31 FIN- Guide bar adjusting 651121 1
32 HWUT- Flexlog 10-32 &110k-2 1
3 PUMP- Aulomabic o ABSIIR-5 1
Ingludes
24 SSAEW- Pan ha (4-40 & 174} BOO1E £
a5 "GURING Ba0Td 2
38 BALL- Aubber 5432 2ol 1
ar 2PRING- Chech valve 2017 1
38 FAABKET: Chech valve B&144 1
28 CAP. Chack valve A-BEIO7 1
40 GASKET- Gam sorew ge14e 1
41 SCREW= Cam BR136 1
42  BEAL- (Fell} all pump BE142 1
41 BUREW- Fan hd B-38 x 354 AO&aT a
44 GEAR- Warrm gE047-4 1
4% WASHER- THrust (o) BE0E4 i
48 EAGCE- Inner E5740-8 1
47 SEARING- Apller 124 1
4%  SPROCKET & DRLM A 122042 1
48 FLATE- Cluich ETBEG=1 i
38 WARHER- Thryat (Innm 85024 1
57 EPRAING- Ciuteh 85217 3
E2  SHDE- Clutch R o 3
B3 COVER- Drivecass ETE-E 1
B4 NUT-Er16=18 1184 2

Page 7 of 9



SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459

Carburatar

Dmecripiion

ol ol ok —n ok ko E
O R L3RI — B 3 e 0 R e 3 A

AuBB416-A

Farl Ma

Sy

SPAMG- Choke lochion

EPRING. Matenng laver

CASKET - Matering caphragm

DiAPHRAGM- Mataring

COVWER- Metening dephragm

SCAEW - kelaring cover

FREPAIR WIT- Gheck valve ABey

HDC-44

Besepilen Pan g Oy Hp
SHAFT- Thratlle ATISD 1 18 WALVE- Chaka
EPRIMNGA- Throttle raturn TETITE 1 79  BALL- choke Inction
SCREW- Valva 187372 3 20
VALVE=- Throllle &T353 1 21 GASKET- Cureun
RING- BEran mtaining 167260 2 22  WALYE- Inlat needle
SLAEEN- Check valve TET2ER1 ? 3
JET= Limling EB451 1 24 PLATE- Curcuil
SCREEM- Fuel |alet TE4343 1 25 SCRAEW- Cwewt plala
SCREW- Fuel pump srard i D8
COVER- Fuel pump 2736 1 o
GAGKET- Fusl pump 3ETISR 1 20
CHAPHRAGK- Fud pump 16TAIG 1 23
BTOE- Thrattis ET3eH 1 an  REFPAIR KIT
SHAFT=- Ghoke &TaB4 ] 31 GASKET 3ET
SCREW- Idle spead 47371 1
MEEGLE- Wdle ndjusimani +83202 ? KIT- Gasket duphragm
SPRINGs Wuedle idjusiing 15TATT 2

Brags
160051
164238
167367
154220
187378
93199
87415
$Bd 23t
187075
Bd224
E4HER
93703
167353-4
65386
70655

{iodigaiaz contenty of Bepeir it #85203

$iodienian oontents of Gadhal Bm

J . i e e

Page 8 of 9



SUPER MINI S Chain Saw UT-10459

SUPER MIN{ 5 CHAIN BRAKE

No, Deactiolion Part No Gty
i BRFROGCKET & DAUM A-12204-2 1
2 BAND- Braka 04514 1
3 SCREW- 1/4-20 x 5/8 82258 1
4 SCREW- Shouldar £3551 1
8 LEVER- Brakp D4G15-1 1
] PIN- Agll {3116 x 1/2) gre1t 1
7 SPRING- Tarsion T0HE3-5 1
a SURPOAT- Vikbratlen maunt TO506-2, 1
9 HAND GLUARD & LEVER A-BI580-A 1

10 COYER- Drivecess 84816-2 1
1" SLEEVE- Headad TOA 1

Page 9 of 9



